506730105 06/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6776921

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| DAVID F. BARETICH | 01/11/2018 |
| SIMON J. BROADLEY | 01/11/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BIAMP SYSTEMS, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9300 SW GEMINI DRIVE | |
| City: | BEAVERTON | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | |
| Postal Code: | 97008 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17172010 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728491310

Email: mzarinelli@proactivepatents.com
Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC
Address Line 1: 900 WEST BETHANY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 9893.0001-C2 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RAFFI GOSTANIAN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Raffi Gostanian/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/23/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=16836854 assignment-pat-044801-0422#page1.tif

PATENT 506730105 REEL: 056634 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, David F. Baretich and Simon J. Broadley have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUDIO POWER SOURCE WITH IMPROVED EFFICIENCY

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 9, 2018 and assigned application number 15/866,367 and

WHEREAS, Biamp Systems, LLC, of 9300 SW Gemini Drive, Beaverton, OR 97008 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest in said improvements and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon us and our heirs, successors and legal representative, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

I/We agree that no attorney/client or other fiduciary relationship exists between us and CHERNOFF, VILHAUER LLP

INVENTOR(S):

David F. Baretich

Simon/J. Broadley

// // 20198 Date

Data

PATENT REEL: 056634 FRAME: 0888